BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 529-235-134
Issue 1, June 1967
AT&TCo Special
TELEPHONE SETS - 3568HH/ HT
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. IDENTIFICATION

Issue 1 and 502-532-440, Issue 1 which are
canceled.
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 3568HH - (*)
Set, Telephone, 3568HT- (*)
(a) Replaceable Components
• Cord, Mounting D50W - C')
• Dial, 66A3A (3568HT Telephone Set)
Fig. 1 - 3568-Type Telephone Set
• Dial, 66A4B (3568HH Telephone Set)
• Handset, G3Y - ( *)
• Key, 635A2
• Lamp, 51A
• P-29E279, Bracket, Arm, and Component
Assembly (Includes NlA Ringer)
• P-88E5 - (*) Housing and Plunger
Assembly
• P-89G2- (*) Facep late
(b) Replaceable Optional Components
• Buzzer, KS-8109L2
(*) Refer to Table A for color selection.
COLOR
TABLE A
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE
TELEPHONE SET* FACEPLATE
STANDARD COLOR SUFFIX COORDINATED COLOR SUFFIX
Black -03 Charcoa l -70
Green -51 Light Green -71
Red -53 Charcoal -70
Yellow -56 Light Yellow -72
Whit e -58 Light Gray -73
Rose Pink -59 Muted Pink -74
Light Beige -60 Muted Beige -75
Light Gray -61 Charcoa l -70
Aqua Blue -62 Muted Blue -76
Turquoise -64 Muted Turquoise -77
* Refer to Section 500-120-100 for promoted
colors.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
7
SECTION 529-235-134
DESIGN FEATURES
• Six-Button Set
• Common Ringer
• Exclusion Feature
• All Pickup Keys Convertible to Signaling
• 2-Wire Service
• 4-Wire Service
• Dial Illumination (3568HH)
• AC or DC operated buzzer (optional)
• Speakerphone ( optional)
2. INSTALLATION
(a) Planning
• Safety for yourself, customer, and main-
tenance personnel.
• Location - desk , table, console, etc.
• Space requirements.
• Distance between associated equipment
and apparatus.
• General appearance of installation.
(b) Installing
• Install sets in accordance with standard
installation procedures .
• Remove cord tip insulators on the D50W
mounting cord when optional speaker­
phone and buzzer leads are connected.
• Install the KS-8109L2 buzzer, ordered
separately, on arm of P-29E279 bracket
assembly with hardware provided with
assembly. Make sure buzzer is insulated
from metal base of set .
3. CONNECTION INDEX
No wiring changes other than those
specified in this section will be made.
Table B - Pickup-Signaling Key Conver­
sion
Table C - Ringer Connections
Fig. 2- 3568HH/HT Telephone Set, Con­
nections
Ref er to SD-69539-01
TABLE B
PICKUP-SIGNALING KEY CONVERSION
NO. OF
NO. OF KEY POSITION AND LEAD*
PRIV AND
NO. OF KEYS
INTERCOM PICKUP CONV B C D E F F
KEYS FROM
LINES WITH
PICKUP
COMMON (0-W} (S-W} (G-R} (BL-BK} (BR-BK} (BR-W}
SYSTEMS
5 - - 10 10 10 10 10 9